
08/03/2023 
10 : 25 AM 

ECF Analysis for : 11 - ADA TOWNSHIP 

Neighborhoods Used : 4050R . 4050R ENVISION ADA RESIDENTIAL 

7097 ADA DEPOT DR 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15 - 28 - 480 - 024 

** Valid Sale ** Class 
03/03/2023 4050R 401 

•

ancy 
e Family 

Style 
CUSTOM BLT 

%Good 
94 

Residual Value 
236 , 994 

AdjSalePrice 
408 , 000 

CostByManual 
154 , 488 

LandValue 
171 , 006 

E . C. F . 
1 . 534 

7054 ADA DEPOT DR 
Parcel Number 
41-15-28-480 - 012 

** Valid Sale 
02/03/2023 4050R 

** Class 
401 

Occupancy Style 
Single Family DUPLEX/CONDO 

%Good 
97 

Residual Value 
437 , 674 

Adj Sale Price 
610 , 000 

CostByManual 
323 , 908 

LandValue 
172 , 326 

E . C . F . 
1 . 351 

7056 ADA DEPOT DR 
Parcel Number ** Valid Sale ** Class Adj Sale Price LandValue 
41 - 15-28-480- 011 11/04/2022 4050R 401 607 , 138 172 , 326 
Occupancy Style %Good Residual Value CostByManual E . C . F . 
Duplex CUSTOM BLT 97 434 , 812 337 , 008 1. 290 

7209 BRONSON ST SE 
Parcel Number ** Valid Sale ** Class Adj Sale Price 
41 - 15-34-103- 028 09/13/2022 4050R 401 520 , 000 
Occupancy Style %Good Residual Value CostByManual 
Single Family RANCH 

.ADA DEPOT DR 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15 - 28-480 - 009 
Occupancy Style 
Duplex CUSTOM 

76 260 , 944 

** Valid Sale ** Class 
08/01/2022 4050R 401 

%Good Residual Value 
BLT 97 

** Valid Sale 
05/19/2022 4050R 

407 , 143 

** Class 
401 

7062 ADA DEPOT DR 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15-28 - 480-010 
Occupancy Style 

DUPLEX/CONDO Single Family 
%Good 

97 
Residual Value 

397 , 349 

7055 ADA DEPOT DR 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15-28-480- 019 
Occupancy 

** Valid Sale 
02/28/2022 4050R 

** Class 
401 

Single Family 
Style 
CUSTOM BLT 

%Good 
97 

Residual Value 
326 , 990 

7070 ADA DEPOT DR 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15 - 28 - 480 - 008 

** Valid Sale ** Class 

Occupancy 

D.x 

11/08/2021 4050R 401 
Style 
CUSTOM BLT 

%Good 
96 

Residual Value 
350 , 578 

209 , 694 

AdjSalePrice 
580 , 000 

CostByManual 
316 , 525 

AdjSalePrice 
570 , 000 

CostByManual 
325 , 690 

AdjSalePrice 
495 , 000 

CostByManual 
192 , 152 

Adj Sale Price 
519 , 000 

CostByManual 
274 , 109 

LandValue 
259 , 056 

E . C . F . 
1. 244 

LandValue 
172 , 857 

E.C . F. 
1. 286 

LandValue 
172 , 651 

E . C . F . 
1 . 220 

LandValue 
168 , 010 

E . C . F . 
1 . 702 

LandValue 
168 , 422 

E . C . F . 
1 . 279 
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08/03/2023 
10 : 25 AM 

ECF Analysis for : 11 - ADA TOWNSHIP 

Neighborhoods Used : 4050R . 4050R ENVISION ADA RESIDENTIAL 

7097 ADA DEPOT DR 
Parcel Number 
41-15 - 28-480 - 024 

** Valid Sale ** Class 
10/08/2021 4050R 401 

• 

ancy 
e Family 

Style 
CUSTOM BLT 

%Good 
94 

Residual Value 
193 , 994 

7163 BRONSON ST SE 
Parcel Number 
41-15 - 33-230-008 
Occupancy Style 

** Valid Sale 
09/03/2021 4050R 

** Class 
401 

Single Family PRE WAR 1940 
%Good 

69 
Residual Value 

162 , 877 

7069 ADA DEPOT DR 
Parcel Number 
41-15 - 28 - 480 - 021 
Occupancy 

** Valid Sale 
06/18/2021 4050R 

** Class 
401 

Single Family 
Style 
CUSTOM BLT 

%Good 
95 

Residual Value 
278 , 490 

7072 ADA DEPOT DR 
Parcel Number 
41-15 - 28-480-007 

** Valid Sale 
06/11/2021 4050R 

** Class 
401 

Occupancy 
Duplex 

Style 
CUSTOM BLT 

%Good 
96 

Residual Value 
311 , 145 

ADA DEPOT DR 
Parcel Number 
41-15 - 28 - 480-020 
Occupancy 

** Valid Sale 
04/06/2021 4050R 

** Class 
401 

Single Family 
Style 
CUSTOM BLT 

%Good 
95 

Residual Value 
259 , 958 

AdjSalePrice 
365 , 000 

CostByManual 
154 , 488 

AdjSalePrice 
425 , 000 

CostByManual 
135 , 664 

Adj Sale Price 
450 , 000 

CostByManual 
189,497 

AdjSalePrice 
479 , 567 

CostByManual 
279 , 616 

AdjSalePrice 
430 , 692 

CostByManual 
194 , 362 

LandValue 
171 , 006 

E . C . F . 
1 . 256 

LandValue 
262 , 123 

E . C . F . 
1. 201 

LandValue 
171 , 510 

E.C . F . 
1 . 470 

LandValue 
168 , 422 

E . C . F . 
1.113 

LandValue 
170 , 734 

E . C . F . 
1. 337 
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08/03/2023 ECF Analysis for : 11 - ADA TOWNSHIP 
10 : 25 AM 

Neighborhoods Used : 4050R . 4050R ENVISION ADA RESIDENTIAL 

<<<<<<<<<< Single Family Computed Costs by Manual >>>>>>>>>> 

*Style* 91. . 100 81. . 90 71 .. 80 
ITECH BLT 0 0 0 

I - LEVEL 0 0 0 
COD 0 0 0 

CUSTOM BLT 884,987 884 , 987 884 , 987 
CUSTOM RANCH 0 0 0 
DO NOT USE PREM 0 0 0 
DO NOT USE RPW 0 0 0 
DUPLEX/CONDO 649 , 598 649 , 598 649 , 598 
LOG HOME BLT 0 0 0 
MODULAR CONST 0 0 0 
ONE/TWO STY 0 0 0 
PRE WAR 1940 135 , 664 135 , 664 135 , 664 
RANCH 209 , 694 209 , 694 209 , 694 
SEMI CUSTOM BLT 0 0 0 
SEMI CUSTOM RAN 0 0 0 
TWO STY 0 0 0 

0 0 0 

Total Single Family Costs by Manual 
Total Mobile Home Costs by Manual 
Total Town Home Costs by Manual 
Total Agricultural Costs by Manual 
Total Commercial Costs by Manual 

1 , 879 , 943 
0 

1 , 207 , 258 
0 
0 

61 .. 70 51. . 60 0 .. 50 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

884 , 987 884 , 987 884 , 987 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

649 , 598 649,598 649 , 598 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

135 , 664 135,664 135 , 664 
209 , 694 209 , 694 209 , 694 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

<<<<<<<<<<<< Single Family Sale Residual Values >>>>>>>>>>>> 

* Style * 91 . . 100 81. . 90 71. . 80 61 . . 70 51. . 60 0 .. 50 
ARCHITECH BLT 0 0 0 0 0 0 
BI/TRI-LEVEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 
CAPE COD 0 0 0 0 0 0 
CUSTOM BLT 1 , 296 , 426 1 , 296 , 426 1 , 296 , 426 1 , 296 , 426 1 , 296 , 426 1 , 296 , 426 
CUSTOM RANCH 0 0 0 0 0 0 
DO NOT USE PREM 0 0 0 0 0 0 
DO NOT USE RPW 0 0 0 0 0 0 

•

X/CONDO 835 , 023 835 , 023 835 , 023 835 , 023 835 , 023 835 , 023 
OME BLT 0 0 0 0 0 0 
AR CONST 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ONE/TWO STY 0 0 0 0 0 0 
PRE WAR 1940 162 , 877 162 , 877 162 , 877 162 , 877 162 , 877 162 , 877 
RANCH 260 , 944 260 , 944 260 , 944 260 , 944 260 , 944 260 , 944 
SEMICUSTOM BLT 0 0 0 0 0 0 
SEMI CUSTOM RAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 
TWO STY 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total Single Family Sale Residual Values 2 , 555 , 270 
Total Mobile Home Sale Residual Values 0 
Total Town Home Sale Residual Values 1 , 503 , 678 
Total Agricultural Sale Residual Values 0 
Total Commercial Sale Residual Values 0 

<<<<<<<<<<<<<< Statistics for this Analysis >>>>>>>>>>>>>> 

# Valid # Invalid Coefficient of Coefficient of Price Related 
Sales Sales Dispersion ( % ) Variation ( %) Differential 

13 17 5.14 6 . 61 1 . 002 
After Application of E . C . F . s 3.69 4 . 83 1 . 003 

<<<<<<< Economic Condition Factor Estimates (# of data points) >>>>>>> 

*Style* 91 .. 100 81 .. 90 71. . 80 61. . 70 51. . 60 0 .. 50 
ARCHITECH BLT 1. 000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1.000( 0) 
BI/TRI -LEVEL 1 . 000( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000( 0) 1 . 000 ( 0) 
CAPE COD 1 . 000( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1 . 000 ( 0) 
CUSTOM BLT 1. 4 65 ( 5) 1 . 4 65 ( 5) 1 . 465( 5) 1 . 465 ( 5) 1 . 465 ( 5) 1.465( 5) 
CUSTOM RANCH 1.000( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1.000( 0) 
DO NOT USE PREM 1.000( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 
DO NOT USE RPW 1.000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1 . 000 ( 0) 1 . 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 
D./CONDO 1.285( 2) 1.285( 2) 1 . 285( 2) 1 . 285( 2) 1.285( 2) 1 . 285( 2) 
L ME BLT 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1 . 000 ( 0) 1 . 000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 
M AR CONST 1 . 000 ( 0) 1.000( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1 . 000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 
ONE/TWO STY 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1 . 000 ( 0) 1 . 000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
PRE WAR 1940 1.201( 1) 1. 201 ( 1) 1 . 201( 1) 1 . 201( 1) 1 . 201( 1) 1. 201 ( 1) 
RANCH 1.244( 1) 1.244( 1) 1 . 244 ( 1) 1 . 244( 1) 1 . 244( 1) 1. 244 ( 1) 
SEMI CUSTOM BLT 1.000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1 . 000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 
SEMI CUSTOM RAN 1.000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1 . 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 
TWO STY 1 . 000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1 . 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 
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08/03/2023 
10 : 25 AM 

ECF Analysis for : 11 - ADA TOWNSHIP 

Neighborhoods Used : 4050R . 4050R ENVISION ADA RESI DENTIAL 

Single Family E . C . F . 

•

le Home E . C . F . 
Home E . C . F . 

cultural E . C . F . 
Commercial E . C . F . 

1. 000 ( 0) 

1. 359 (9) 
1.000 (0) 
1.246 (4) 
1. 000 (0) 
1. 000 (0) 

1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 

<<<<<<<<<<<<<< Settings for this Analysis >>>>>>>>>>>>>> 

Starting Date : 04/01/2021 
Ending Date : 03/31/2023 

Terms Selected : 2 
Analyze by Style : 
Analyze by %Good : 
Show Valid Data : X 

Show Invalid Data : 
Show Costs and Residuals : X 

Use Infl . Adj . Sale Prices : 
Neighborhood(s) : 4050R - 4050R ENVISION ADA RESIDENTIAL 

Max# of Res . Buildings : 10 Minimum E . C . F . (Residential) : 
Maximum E . C . F . (Residential) : 

Max# of Ag . Buildings : 30 Minimum E . C . F . (Agricultural) : 
Maximum E . C . F . (Agricultural) : 

Max# of C/I Buildings : 30 Minimum E . C . F . (Commercial) : 
Maximum E.C.F . (Commercial) : 

• 

0 . 10 
3 . 00 

0 . 10 
3 . 00 

0 . 10 
3 . 00 
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• 2/3/2023 
$610000 
28-480-012 

4/6/2021 
$430692 
28-480-020 

9/3/2021 
$425000 
33-230-008 11/16/2022 

$572300 
33-230-005 

• 
5/19/22 
$$570000 
28-480-010 

6/11/2021 
$479567 
28-480-007 

11/8/2021 
$519000 
28-480-008 

8/1/2022 
$580000 
28-480-009 

8/25/2021 
$50000 
34-126-021 

6/30/2022 
$2130000 
34-105-025 

12/28/2022 
$500000 
34-105-019 

~ 

6/30/2022 
$2130000 
34-105-019 

~'t" 
'f 

12/28/2022 
$328000 
34-153-006 

9/13/2022 
$520000 
34-103-028 

11/10/2022 
$495000 
34-105-025 

6/30/2022 
$2130000 
34-153-006 

6/30/2022 
$2130000 
34-153-006 

Legend 

6/30/2022 
$2130000 
34-153-004 

eighborhood 4050R Condo Sales 4/1/21 to 3/31/23 Parcels Sales 4/1/21 to 3/31/23 

Ada Township, Kent County, Michigan 
Year Year 
O 2021 0 2021 

2022 2022 
• 2023 • 2023 

0 200 400 800 1,200 1,600 2,000 
•c:::=•c::::::•--111111i=:::==:::::::::i---•====:JFeet 

• Condos4050R_add CJ Parcels w/ECF 



08/03/2023 
10:02 AM 

•. s for Neighborhood : 4050R 

Residential 1 . 276 
Town Homes/Duplexes : 1 . 276 
Mobile Homes 1 . 276 
Agricultural Bldgs 1 . 086 
Commercial Bldgs 0 . 955 
Industrial Bldgs 0 . 961 

(Optional) Gross Rate Multipliers 

• 

• 

A: 0 . 000 
B: 0 . 000 
C: 0 . 000 
D: 0 . 000 

Detailed ECF Table Printout Page : 1/1 
DB: Ada Twp 202 4 

' 4050R ENVISION ADA RESIDENTIAL ' 

BEFORE 



ADA TOWNSHIP 

ECF ANALYSIS NBH 4050R 

Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price AdJ. Adj Sale$ Land Imp$ Land Value Bldg Residual Bldg Cost Manual E.C.F • 41-15-28-480-024 7097 ADA DEPOT DR 3/3/2023 s 408,000.00 0.000% $408,000 $ 6,006.00 $185,000 $216,994 $154,488 1.405 

41-15-28-480-012 7054 ADA DEPOT DR 2/3/2023 s 610,000.00 0.000% $610,000 s 7,326.00 $185,000 $417,674 $323,908 1.289 

1-15-28-480-011 7056 AOA DEPOT DR 11/4/2022 $ 607,138.00 0 .000% $607,138 $ 7,326.00 $185,000 $414,812 $337,008 1.231 

1-15-34-103-028 7209 BRONSON ST SE 9/13 2022 s 520000.00 0.000% 520000 6408.00 343 601 $169 991 209 694 0 .811 

41-15-28-480-009 7064 ADA DEPOT DR 8/ 1/2022 s 580,000.00 0.000% $580,000 s 7,857 .00 $185,000 $387,143 $178,069 2.174 

41-15-28-480-010 7062 ADA DEPOT DR 5/19/2022 $ 570,000.00 0.000% $570,000 $ 7,651 .00 $185,000 $377,349 $156,865 2.406 

1-15-28-480-019 7055 ADA DEPOT DR 2/28/2022 s 495,000.00 0.000% $495,000 s 3,010.00 $185,000 $306,990 $252,761 1.215 

1-15-28-480-008 7070 ADA DEPOT DR 519 000.00 0 .000% 519 000 3 422.00 185 000 330 578 $174 312 1.896 

41-15-28-480-024 7097 ADA DEPOT DR 365,000.00 0.000% $365,000 s 6,006.00 1.044 

0.000% $425,000 $ 763.00 0.507 

$450,000 $ 6,510.00 

$479,567 s 3,422.00 

41-15-28-480-020 7063 ADA DEPOT DR 4/6/2021 430,692.00 0.000% $430,692 s 5,734.00 $185,000 $239,958 $194,362 1.235 

Totals: $3,653,905 $2,752,901 1.327 

Standard Deviation: 0.527 

Coefficient of Dispersion : 0.307662885 
£CF Was: 1.276 ECF Used: 1.327 

• 



11/27/2023 Detailed ECF Table Printout Page : 1/1 
08 : 50 AM DB : Ada Twp 202 4 

E • . s for Neighborhood : 4050R ' 4050R ENVISION ADA RESIDENTIAL ' 

Residential 1 . 327 
Town Homes/Duplexes : 1 . 327 
Mobile Homes 1 . 327 
Agricultural Bldgs 1 . 034 
Commercial Bldgs 1 . 113 
Industrial Bldgs 1 . 116 

(Optional) Gross Rate Multipliers 

• 

• 

A: 0 . 000 
B: 0 . 000 
C: 0 . 000 
D: 0 . 000 

AFTER 



ADA TOWNSHIP 

AV RATIO TEST NBH 40SOR • Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Adj . Adj . Sale$ Proposed AV Sale Ratio 

41-15-28-480-024 7097 ADA DEPOT DR 3/3/2023 $ 408,000.00 0.000% $408,000 $198,000 0.485 

41-15-28-480-012 7054 ADA DEPOT DR 2/ 3/2023 $ 610,000.00 0.000% $610,000 $311,100 0.510 

41-15-28-480-011 7056 ADA DEPOT DR 11/4/2022 $ 607,138.00 0.000% $607,138 $319,800 0.527 

1-15-34-103-028 7209 BRONSON ST SE 9 13 2022 $ 520000.00 0.000% $520,000 $314,100 0.604 

41-15-28-480-009 7064 ADA DEPOT DR 8/1/2022 $ 580,000.00 0.000% $580,000 $306,400 0.5 28 

41-15-28-480-010 7062 ADA DEPOT DR 5/19/2022 $ 570,000.00 0.000% $570,000 $312,400 0.548 

41-15-28-480-019 7055 ADA DEPOT DR 2/28/2022 $ 495,000.00 0.000% $495,000 $221,500 0.447 

41-15-28-480-008 7070 ADA DEPOT DR 11/8/2021 $ 519,000.00 0.000% $519,000 $276,100 0.532 

41-15-28-480-024 7097 ADA DEPOT DR 10/8/2021 $ 365,000.00 0.000% $365,000 $198,000 0.542 

41-15-33-230-008 7163 BRONSON ST SE 9/ 3/ 2021 $ 425,000.00 0.000% $425,000 $268,100 0.631 

1-15-28-480-021 7069 ADA DEPOT DR 6/18/2021 $ 450,000.00 0 .000% $450,000 $221,500 0.492 

1-15-28-480-007 7072 ADA DEPOT DR 6/11L2021 479 567.00 0 .000% $479 567 $279 700 0.583 

41-15-28-480-020 7063 ADA DEPOT DR 4/6/2021 $ 430,692.00 0.000% $430,692 $224,300 0.521 

Aggregate Ratio: 0.534 

St andard Deviation: 0.050 

Coeffici ent of Dispersion : 6.84% 

Price Related Diffe rential : 1.001 

• 

• 


